

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Home Department**

Subject:

Deputation of Shri . R.T.Dubey, I/C Director, Fire and Emergency Services, J&K to Nagpur.

Government Order No. Home-633 of 2018 D a t e d: 21. 05.2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to deputation of Shri R.T.Dubey, I/C Director Fire and Emergency Services, J&K, to Nagpur, to participate in 39th Meeting of Standing Fire Advisory Council (SFAC), on 24th and 25th of May, 2018 at National Fire Service College, Nagpur.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(R.K. Goyal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Home Department

Dated: 21 -5-2018

No. Home/F&ES/11/2016 Copy to the:-

- 1. DGFS,CD&HG,MHA East Block –VII, level –VII R.K Puram New Delhi.
- 2. Director, F&ES J&K Srinagar.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 5. Incharge website, Home Department
- 6. Government order file/stock file.

Nivedita Munshi)

Under Secretary to Government